RESOLUTION G2023-74 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A LAWNMOWER FOR 

THE SERVICE DEPARTMENT FROM KOENIG EQUIPMENT IN THE 

AMOUNT OF ELEVEN THOUSAND SIX  HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS CENTS ($11,675.00)  

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Public Works Director that a replacement 

mower is now needed due to the failure of an existing mower; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has recommended to the Township 

Administrator that the lawnmower replace an existing mower owned by the township;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the purchase of a 

lawnmower for the service department from Koenig Equipment in the 

amount of Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five ($11,675.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the park lawnmower shall be taken from the Gas Tax 

Funds (#2021), Park Levy Fund (#2171), and the Rozzi Park Levy 

Fund (#2172). 

Section 4.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to Deere and